501943869 06/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Assignee Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Arkema France	06/06/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arkema France		
Street Address:	420, Rue D'Estienne D'orves		
City:	Colombes		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92700		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12908383	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701 **Phone**: 610-407-0700

Email: kspina@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Christine E. Bradley, Reg. No. 65,752

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 980

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EANF-123US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine E. Bradley, Reg. No. 65,752

Total Attachments: 2

source=EANF123US1PTOSB96#page1.tif source=ArkemaPOAColombes#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028344 FRAME: 0437

PTO/SB/80 (11-08)
Approved for use through 11/30/2011, OMB 0651-0035
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		F ATTORNEY TO PRO				
	y revoke all R 3.73(b).	previous powers of attorney	given in the ap	plication Identified	in the attached state	ment under
hereb Proor	y appoint:	ociated with the Customer Number:		23122	omer number must be us	od):
Pri	ectitioner(s) nar	med below (if more than ten patent	Registration	<u> </u>	ame	·Registration
			Number		· · · · ·	Nullice
E						
F						
su and a	ill patent applica) to represent the undersigned before ations assigned only to the undersign ocordance with 37 CFR 3.73(b).	ore the United State gned according to t	s Patent and Tradema he USPTO assignment	rk Office (USPTO) in control in control of the conds or assignment d	néction with cournents
		spondence address for the applicat	ion identified in the	attached statement ur	der 37 CFR 3.73(b) to:	
✓ OR	The address as	sociated with Cuatomer Number;		23122	<u> </u>	
Fin	m or Iividual Name					
City			State	<u></u>	Zip	
Country						
elephor	ne .			Emali		
•	Name and Addr	ARKEMA FRANCE 420, RUE D'ESTIENNE D COLOMBES FRANCE 927	700			
ed in ea	ach application	ogether with a statement und on in which this form is used binted in this form if the appo application in which this Pov	i, The statemen inted practition	er is authorized to		
		SIGNAT ividual whose signature and title i	LIDE of Assistance	of Record	behalf of the assignee	
gnature	<i>C</i>	Thoshe-			Date March 6	2017
ame		Catherine Lho			Telephone + 33 (0)4490
e ·		Directrice du service de P	rantiata inducti	riello		

This collection of information is required by 37 UPR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to plant of retain a penent by the public which is to the (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application from to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

if you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 028344 FRAME: 0438

RECORDED: 06/05/2012